
The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for UNCG (as of Apr 09, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 14-15   Home: 8-2   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 2-4   Conference: 5-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 Zac MacAneney  . 3 5 2 26-26 105 27 37 6 1 4 15 57  . 5 4 3 15 1 15 0  . 4 3 4 1 0 4-7 63 2 2  . 9 7 0

33 Aaron Wright  . 3 2 3 28-27 99 25 32 10 2 6 20 64  . 6 4 6 14 2 26 2  . 4 1 4 1 0 0-1 182 15 1  . 9 9 5

12 Ryne Sigmon  . 3 1 3 15-6 32 6 10 0 1 0 5 12  . 3 7 5 3 0 12 0  . 3 7 1 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

18 Jake Hall  . 3 1 0 13-13 42 10 13 3 0 3 9 25  . 5 9 5 3 2 9 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 0-1 63 9 1  . 9 8 6

21 Tyler Long  . 3 0 8 27-27 107 20 33 3 1 1 14 41  . 3 8 3 5 1 13 2  . 3 4 5 0 2 3-5 62 2 3  . 9 5 5

28 Devin Ruiz  . 2 8 8 22-19 66 11 19 6 3 0 12 31  . 4 7 0 13 0 27 1  . 4 0 0 1 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000

35 Jake Kusz  . 2 7 9 20-17 68 12 19 5 0 3 10 33  . 4 8 5 6 0 17 1  . 3 3 8 0 0 1-1 121 20 1  . 9 9 3

22 Collin Woody  . 2 7 8 29-29 108 18 30 6 0 5 23 51  . 4 7 2 15 3 17 1  . 3 7 2 3 0 0-1 17 49 8  . 8 9 2

34 Eric Kalbfleisch  . 2 7 7 28-28 101 18 28 6 1 2 13 42  . 4 1 6 9 2 20 2  . 3 4 5 1 0 2-3 65 4 0 1.000

10 Hunter King  . 2 7 1 26-26 96 17 26 1 1 5 22 44  . 4 5 8 13 2 29 2  . 3 6 6 1 0 2-3 46 64 6  . 9 4 8

24 Nick Chapman  . 2 2 6 18-7 31 5 7 2 0 1 7 12  . 3 8 7 3 1 9 0  . 3 1 4 0 1 0-0 20 1 0 1.000

16 Tripp Shelton  . 2 0 3 26-24 69 12 14 4 0 2 12 24  . 3 4 8 8 0 13 3  . 2 8 2 1 7 3-3 34 68 4  . 9 6 2

--------------------
 8 Austin Embler  . 2 3 8 13-6 21 3 5 0 0 0 4 5  . 2 3 8 8 0 8 0  . 4 4 8 0 2 1-2 11 15 1  . 9 6 3

32 Zach Almond  . 1 8 2 9-2 11 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 7 3 3 0 5 1  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000

 3 Ricky Guile  . 0 9 5 13-4 21 4 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 0 9 5 3 0 5 1  . 2 0 8 0 2 1-1 13 5 4  . 8 1 8

Totals  . 2 8 4 29 977 190 277 53 10 32 168 446  . 4 5 7 121 14 225 16  . 3 6 7 10 14 18-29 732 279 38  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 9 5 29 968 189 286 51 9 21 165 418  . 4 3 2 146 34 201 21  . 4 0 1 14 10 27-41 742 283 47  . 9 5 6

LOB - Team (205), Opp (251). DPs turned - Team (23), Opp (22). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (2), Kalbfleisch 2, Opp
(3).Picked off - Woody 2, MacAneney 2, Long 2, King 2, Embler 1, Ruiz 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

26 Ryan Clark  3 . 4 7 5-2 8 8 0 0/0 0 49.1 46 22 19 20 40 8 4 3  . 2 5 0 2 5 0 1 0
31 Andrew Wantz  3 . 9 2 5-0 8 4 0 0/2 0 20.2 21 11 9 13 11 6 3 2  . 2 8 0 0 1 2 1 2
27 Tyler Frazier  4 . 0 2 2-0 12 0 0 0/2 2 15.2 10 9 7 10 29 0 0 1  . 1 7 2 7 1 0 1 0
36 Keaton Haack  4 . 2 2 0-0 7 1 0 0/0 0 10.2 8 5 5 12 10 1 0 0  . 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 1
17 Bryant Stafford  4 . 9 4 1-1 14 0 0 0/0 3 23.2 26 16 13 14 25 3 0 3  . 2 8 0 3 1 0 2 0
25 Blair Betts  5 . 7 6 1-2 15 0 0 0/1 0 25.0 29 19 16 15 20 4 0 0  . 2 8 7 1 2 0 0 2
 6 Brennen James  5 . 9 3 0-4 7 6 0 0/0 0 30.1 44 30 20 17 17 7 1 3  . 3 3 6 8 1 2 2 1
11 Michael Bates  6 . 6 5 0-2 7 7 0 0/0 0 23.0 32 20 17 10 17 5 1 4  . 3 4 4 2 5 0 1 2
 4 Julian Abreu 10.50 0-2 9 1 0 0/0 0 12.0 23 16 14 7 9 3 0 1  . 4 4 2 3 1 1 3 1
--------------------
 7 Lee Gilliam  3 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Daniel Dulaney  8 . 3 8 0-2 8 1 0 0/1 0 9.2 7 9 9 10 3 2 0 0  . 2 0 6 5 7 0 0 1
22 Collin Woody 10.12 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 4 3 3 1 1 1 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0
15 Chad Sykes 12.46 0-0 7 1 0 0/1 0 8.2 13 12 12 6 9 5 0 2  . 3 4 2 5 3 0 2 0
14 Cody Fitch 13.03 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 20 16 14 9 7 6 0 1  . 4 0 8 5 4 0 0 0
Totals  5 . 8 6 14-15 29 29 0 2/2 5 244.0 286 189 159 146 201 51 9 21  . 2 9 5 44 34 5 14 10

Opponents  5 . 6 8 15-14 29 29 0 1/1 4 247.1 277 190 156 121 225 53 10 32  . 2 8 4 32 14 4 10 14

PB - Team (3), Kusz 1, Hall 1, Almond 1, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (5), Wantz 1, Bates 1, Betts 1, Hall 1, James 1, Opp (10).
SBA/ATT - Kusz (13-23), Hall (14-17), Clark (5-8), Stafford (5-6), James (2-6), Bates (0-4), Abreu (2-3), Haack (2-3), Betts
(3-3), L. Gilliam (3-3), Frazier (2-2), Fitch (2-2), Dulaney (1-1), Almond (0-1).



The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for UNCG (as of Apr 09, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

34 Eric Kalbfleisch 69 65 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Nick Chapman 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
32 Zach Almond 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 0
26 Ryan Clark 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
25 Blair Betts 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Devin Ruiz 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 Michael Bates 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cody Fitch 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Chad Sykes 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4 Julian Abreu 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
12 Ryne Sigmon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
33 Aaron Wright 198 182 15 1  . 9 9 5 18 0 0   - - - 0 0
35 Jake Kusz 142 121 20 1  . 9 9 3 1 13 10  . 5 6 5 1 0
18 Jake Hall 73 63 9 1  . 9 8 6 0 14 3  . 8 2 4 1 0
23 Zac MacAneney 67 63 2 2  . 9 7 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Austin Embler 27 11 15 1  . 9 6 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Tripp Shelton 106 34 68 4  . 9 6 2 15 0 0   - - - 0 0
21 Tyler Long 67 62 2 3  . 9 5 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
10 Hunter King 116 46 64 6  . 9 4 8 18 0 0   - - - 0 0
22 Collin Woody 74 17 49 8  . 8 9 2 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Ricky Guile 22 13 5 4  . 8 1 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
17 Bryant Stafford 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
 6 Brennen James 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0
20 Daniel Dulaney 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Andrew Wantz 10 1 6 3  . 7 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
36 Keaton Haack 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
 7 Lee Gilliam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Tyler Frazier 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1049 732 279 38  . 9 6 4 23 27 14  . 6 5 9 3 0

Opponents 1072 742 283 47  . 9 5 6 22 18 11  . 6 2 1 4 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   30 AB
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   10 IP


